CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

CHANGE ORDERNO. __ 1 DATE:_January 20, 2021

CONTRACT NO.:___ K-1819-97 SUBMITTED BY:_Tim Miles

PROJECT: 24" Avenue East Phase 2 Water Line Project

CONTRACTOR: W.E.B. Construction, Inc.
3316 Red Maple Lane
Moore, Oklahoma 73170

Original Completion Date: November 27, 2019

Previous Completion Date: N/A ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $2,330,500.00

(Increase) this change order _N/A Calendar days

New Completion Date: _N/A PRESENT CONTRACT AMOUNT $ N/A
DESCRIPTION DECREASE INCREASE
Change in Pay Quantities -$110,415.00 $121,674.40

NET CHANGE $11,259.40

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT  $2,341,759.40

See Detailed Quantity Change Summary on Page 2 of 2.

Page 1 of 2



ILI(E)M DESCRIPTION INCREASE | DECREASE
2 6" DIA. C900 PVC PIPE (DR 18) -$300.00
3 8" DIA. C900 PVC PIPE (DR 18) $3,780.00
4 12" DIA. C900 PVC PIPE (DR 18) -$130.00
5 16" DIA. C900 PVC PIPE (DR 18) -$44,415.00
6 24" DIA. C900 PVC PIPE (DR 18) $10,049.50
7 36" DIA C900 PVC PIPE (DR 21) -$8,024.00
9 36" FUSABLE PVC (DR 21) (DIRECTIONAL DRILL) $43,920.00
10 8" 45 DEG BEND -$2,770.00
12 16" 45 DEG BEND $2,145.00
13 24" 45 DEG BEND $10,900.00
14 36" 45 DEG BEND -$10,790.00
15 24" 90 DEG BEND -$3,615.00
16 8" SOLID SLEEVE CONNECTION -$2,670.00
17 16" SOLID SLEEVE CONNECTION $7,120.00
23 24" BUTTERFLY VALVE & BOX $5,275.00
25 6" X 12" TEE -$565.00
26 6" X 16" TEE -$855.00
31 24" X 24" TEE $9,960.00
34 8" RESTRAINED MJ -$850.00
36 16" RESTRAINED MJ $210.00
37 24" RESTRAINED MJ $4,788.00
40 6" BLOW OFF VALVE -$3,650.00
43 FLOWABLE FILL (USED WITH PRIOR APPROVAL BY OWNER) -$1,500.00
44 REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE $5,625.90
45 REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK -$1,485.00
46 REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER -$900.00
52 TRAFFIC BOUND SURFACE COURSE TYPE E -$18,000.00
53 SOLID SLAB SODDING -$9,288.00
54 OSHA TRENCH SAFETY -$608.00
55 5-STRAND BARBED WIRE FENCE $156.00
56 16"X12" TEE $2,845.00
57 SEED & COVER 3 ACRES $5,500.00
58 36" 22.5 DEG BEND $9,400.00
Totals $121,674.40 -$110,415.00
Difference $11,259.40
CONTRACTOR: DATE:
ENGINEER: DATE:
CITY ATTORNEY: DATE:
ACCEPTED BY: DATE:

(Mayor)

Page 2 of 2



